How to Convert from Helium to
Hydrogen as a Carrier Gas in
Gas Chromatography
The Benefits of using Hydrogen
from an In-House Gas Generator
Table of Contents

Invoice processing	 $10	 $120
Inventory control	 $0	 $72
Total 	 $890	 $8768
In-house gas generators provide a number of significant benefits to the laboratory, in-
cluding a dramatic improvement in safety, an increase in convenience, and a lower cost.
www.labgasgenerators.com1-800-343-4048 9
Ordering Information
Notes:
1	 Does not include automatic waterfeed feature and has maximum pressure output of 90 psig.
	 Outlet port is 1/8" compression.
2 	 Contact factory for electrical requirements outside North America.
Hydrogen Generators	 Models	 Specifications
Hydrogen Purity		  99.99999+%
Oxygen Content		  <.01 ppm
Moisture Content		  <1.0 ppm
Max Hydrogen Flow Rate	 H2PD-150	 150 cc/min
	 H2PD-300	 300 cc/min
	 H2-500	 500 cc/min (1)
	 H2-800	 800 cc/min
	 H2-1200	 1200 cc/min
Electrical Requirements	 H2PD-150, H2PD-300	 120 VAC/60 Hz, 3.15 Amps (2)
	 H2-500, H2-800, H2-1200	 100-130 VAC/60 Hz (5.3 Amp@120VAC)
Hydrogen Outlet Pressure		  Adjustable, 0 to 60 psig or 0 to 100 psig
Certifications		  IEC 1010-1;  CSA; UL 3101; CE Mark
Dimensions	 H2PD-150, H2PD-300	 12”w x 12”d x 22”h (30cm x 33cm x 58cm)
	 H2-800, H2-1200	 13"w x 17"d x 15.5"h (33cm x 43cm x 39cm)
	 H2-500	 15"w x 18"d x 13"h (38cm x 46cm x 33cm)
Outlet Port	 H2PD-150, H2PD-300	 1/8” Compression
	 H2-500/800/1200NA	 1/4" Compression
Shipping Weight 	 H2PD-150, H2PD-300	 58 lbs (26 kg)
	 H2-500, H2-800, H2-1200	 45 lbs (20.4 kg)
Description 	 Model Number
Hydrogen Gas Generator	 H2PD-150, H2PD-300
UHP Hydrogen Gas Generator	 H2-500NA, H2-800NA, H2-1200NA
Electrolyte Solution 	 920071
Deionizer Bags	 7601132 (for H2-500NA, H2-800NA, H2-1200NA)
(2 each, replace every 6 months)
Pressure Regulator 	 W-425-4032-000
Installation Kit	 IK7532
Preventive Maintenance plan	 H2PD-150-PM, H2PD-300-PM
	 H2-500-PM, H2-800-PM
Extended Support 	 H2PD-150-DN2, H2PD-300-DN2
with 24 Month Warranty 	 H2-500-DN2, H2-800-DN2, H2-1200-DN2
Specifications and Ordering
Information
Note: To ensure consistent product performance and reliability, use only

dium membrane; therefore, the purity of the output gas is
guaranteed to be 99.99999+% consistently. This technol-
ogy produces hydrogen at a purity two orders of magni-
tude greater than competitive technologies using silica
gel, desiccants, and drying tubes.
Parker Balston Hydrogen Generators offer many special
features to ensure safe and convenient operation. These
features include low-water audible alarms to indicate
when the water reservoir needs filling and automatic shut-
down to protect expensive laboratory equipment.
Hydrogen Generators
*99.9995% Fuel Grade Purity, no Palladium
Gas Generator Selection Chart
Hydrogen Gas Generator
Model Number	 Flow Capacity
H2PEM-100* 	 100 cc/min
H2PD-150	 150 cc/min
H2PEM-165*	 165 cc/min
H2PEM-260*	 260 cc/min
H2PD-300	 300 cc/min
H2-500NA	 500 cc/min
H2PEM-510*	 510 cc/min
H2-800NA	 800 cc/min
H2-1200NA	 1200 cc/min
www.labgasgenerators.com1-800-343-4048 12
Parker Balston Models HPN2-1100, HPN2-2000,
UHPN2-1100,  76-97NA, and 76-98NA Nitrogen Gen-
erators can produce up to 12.0 lpm of ultra high purity